
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Saturday, October 19, 2019

Premier Standard  

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsPAD

24006 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithPAD

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffPAD

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20070 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20028 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPAD

20026 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaPAD

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20020 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20019 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPAD

20018 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PAD

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20014 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20013 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallPAD

20012 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20009 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPAD

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20002 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsPAD

20039 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20035 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

20034 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanPADP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddPAD

16022 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPAD

16018 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

16015 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPAD

16012 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16008 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16007 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPAD

16003 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPAD

16050 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePADP

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12002 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPAD

12011 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPADP

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Mani, Papillon, Jackie RileyPAD

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPAD

8014 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPAD

8010 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPAD

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichPAD

8007 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsPAD

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8003 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyPAD

8002 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierPAD

8001 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPAD

8027 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPADP

8021 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonPADP

8019 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24010 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24008 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24007 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24006 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24003 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24002 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24001 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20002 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

20001 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20075 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20070 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20030 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20028 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20027 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20026 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20024 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20023 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20022 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20021 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20020 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20019 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20018 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20015 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20014 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20013 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20012 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20011 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20009 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20008 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20006 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20005 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20042 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20041 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20040 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20039 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20037 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

20036 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20035 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20034 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXPB

20033 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXA

16003 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXA

16002 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16001 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

16023 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16022 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16021 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16018 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16017 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16016 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16015 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16014 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16012 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16010 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16009 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXB

16008 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16007 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16027 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16025 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16024 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12002 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12013 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXPB

Page 2 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12012 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

12011 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

8 27Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXA

8005 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXA

8004 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXA

8003 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyAXA

8002 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8001 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8022 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPA

8021 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAXPA

8020 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon AXPA

8019 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordAXPA

8018 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8017 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8015 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8014 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXB

8013 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8011 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8010 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8008 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8007 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8027 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXPB

8025 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8024 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8023 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4006 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXPB

4005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia HaydenOA

20045 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20044 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20043 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12016 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'BrienOA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8060 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerOA

8028 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOA

8030 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOAP

8029 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganNAA

20048 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAA

20047 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganNAA

20052 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAB

20051 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Jolie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary WillmuthNAA

16032 Amber, Brittany, Irina RybakNAB

16055 Ember, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAB

12018 Loki, American Eskimo Dog, Sharon PasqualeNAB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8070 Mr. Bean, Shih Tzu, John WhiteNAA

8031 Mani, Papillon, Jackie RileyNAA

8033 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNAB

8032 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeNAB

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXJA

24011 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24010 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24008 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24007 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24006 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24003 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24002 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJA

20006 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJA

20002 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

20075 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20070 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20030 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20028 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20027 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20026 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20024 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20023 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20022 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20021 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20020 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20019 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20018 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20015 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20014 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20013 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20012 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20009 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20008 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20005 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20001 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20042 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20041 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20040 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20039 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20037 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

20036 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20035 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20034 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAJPB

20033 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJA

16003 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJA

16023 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16022 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16021 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16018 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16017 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16016 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16015 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16014 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16012 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16010 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16009 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJB

16008 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16007 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16001 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16027 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16025 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16024 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

12040 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12002 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12013 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAJPB

12012 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB

12011 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8003 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyAXJA

8021 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAJPA

8019 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordAJPA

8050 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJB

8018 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8017 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8014 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8013 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8011 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8010 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8008 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJB

8001 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8027 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAJPB

8025 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8024 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8023 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchAJPB

8022 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4006 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAJPB

4005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia HaydenOAJ

20045 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Zander, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestOAJ

16031 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12016 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'BrienOAJ

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteOAJ

8028 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

8030 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOJP

8020 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon OJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sheyla GutierrezJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20049 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganNAJA

20048 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAJA

20047 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganNAJA

20052 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAJB

20051 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreNAJB

20044 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Jolie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary WillmuthNAJA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauNAJB

12019 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAJB

12018 Loki, American Eskimo Dog, Sharon PasqualeNAJB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8070 Mr. Bean, Shih Tzu, John WhiteNAJA

8031 Mani, Papillon, Jackie RileyNAJA

8060 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAJB

8034 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8032 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeNAJB

8065 Kori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia HarmonNAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


